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Christmas and New Year 2024/25 - Pharmacy Opening Times

Pharmacy

Address

Christmas Day (25 December 2024)

Town/City

Postcode

Opening Hours

Contact Number

Acorn Pharmacy The Oaktree Health Centre, 1 Oak Drive  Huntingdon PE29 7HN 10:00 - 14:00 01480 458 822
Botolph Bridge Pharmacy Unit B, Sugar Way, Valley Park Centre Peterborough PE2 9QB 09:00 - 13:00 01733 895 974
Cornerstone Pharmacy 26a Elwyn Road March PE15 9BF 09:00-13:00 01354 652 165
Hampton Pharmacy 14 Stewartby Avenue, Hampton Peterborough PE7 8NJ 09:00-12:00 01733 248 371
Masters Pharmacy 303-307 Lincoln Road, Millfield Peterborough PE1 2PH 10:00 - 14:00 01733 567 208
Mi Pharmacy - Eastfield Branch 127 Eastfield Road, Eastfield Peterborough PE1 4AU 10:00 - 14:00 01733310751
Shrives Chemist 14 Westgate Peterborough PE1 1RA 13:00-17:00 01733 554 319
St Mary's Pharmacy 64 St Mary's Street Ely CB7 4EY 10:00 - 16:00 01353 662 226
Walton Chemist 178A Mountsteven Avenue, Walton Peterborough PE4 6HN 08:00-12:00 01733322776
West Town Pharmacy 63-65 Mayors Walk Peterborough PE3 6EX 09:00 - 13:00 01733 564 144
Whittlesey Pharmacy 4 Market Street, Whittlesey Peterborough PE7 1BD 06:00-10:00 01733 205 277

Boxing Day (26 December 2024)

Acorn Pharmacy The Oaktree Health Centre, 1 Oak Drive Huntingdon PE29 7HN 15:00 - 19:00 01480 458 822
Boots UK Limited 42 High Street Huntingdon PE29 3AQ 10:00 - 16:00 01480 457 241
Boots UK Limited 33 High Street St Neots PE19 1BW 11:00 - 15:00 01480 214 208
Boots UK Limited 6 Market Street Ely CB7 4pPB 11:00 - 15:00 01353 662640
Boots UK Limited 320 Cambridge Retail Park Cambridge CB5 8WR 11:00 - 15:00 01223 357 487
Boots UK Limited 5-6 Grafton Centre Cambridge CB1 1PS 12:00 - 16:00 01223 302 576
Boots UK Limited 17-19 Broad Street March PE15 8TP 11:00 - 15:00 01354 652 180
Boots UK Limited 5-6 Sheep Market St Ives PE27 5AH 11:00 - 15:00 01480 461 886
Boots UK Limited 28 Petty Cury Cambridge CB2 3ND 09:00 - 18:00 01223 350 213
Boots UK Limited 15 Horsefair Wisbech PE13 1AR 11:00 - 15:00 01945 583 182
Boots UK Limited Queensgate Centre Peterborough PE1 INW 11:00 - 15:00 01733 314 866
Boots UK Limited Bretton Centre Peterborough PE3 8DN 11:00 - 15:00 01733 262 555
Boots UK Limited Unit 2 Serpentine Green Peterborough PE7 8BE 11:00 - 15:00 01733 893528
Cornerstone Pharmacy 26a Elwyn Road March PE15 9BF 09:00 - 13:00 01354 652 165
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Hampton Pharmacy

Masters Pharmacy

Mi Pharmacy - Eastfield Branch
Shrives Chemist

St Mary's Pharmacy

The Old Swan Pharmacy
Walton Chemist

West Town Pharmacy
Whittlesey Pharmacy

14 Stewartby Avenue, Hampton
303-307 Lincoln Road, Millfield

127 Eastfield Road, Eastfield

14 Westgate

64 St Mary's Street

29 High Street, Kimbolton

178A Mountsteven Avenue, Walton
63-65 Mayors Walk

4 Market Street, Whittlesey

New Years Day (1 January 2025)

Acorn Pharmacy

Boots UK Limited

Boots UK Limited

Boots UK Limited

Boots UK Limited

Boots UK Limited

Boots UK Limited

Boots UK Limited

Boots UK Limited

Boots UK Limited

Boots UK Limited
Cornerstone Pharmacy
Masters Pharmacy

Mi Pharmacy - Eastfield Branch
Shrives Chemist

St Mary's Pharmacy

The Old Swan Pharmacy
Walton Chemist

West Town Pharmacy
Whittlesey Pharmacy

The Oaktree Health Centre, 1 Oak Drive

42 High Street

33 High Street

6 Market Street

320 Cambridge Retail Park

5-6 Grafton Centre

17-19 Broad Street

5-6 Sheep Market

28 Petty Cury

Bretton Centre

Unit 2 Serpentine Green

26a Elwyn Road

303-307 Lincoln Road, Millfield
127 Eastfield Road, Eastfield
14 Westgate

64 St Mary's Street

29 High Street, Kimbolton
178A Mountsteven Avenue, Walton
63-65 Mayors Walk

4 Market Street, Whittlesey

Peterborough PE7 8NJ 09:00-12:00
Peterborough PE1 2PH 10:00 - 14:00
Peterborough PE14AU 10:00 - 14:00
Peterborough PE1 1RA 11:00 - 15:00
Ely CB7 4EY 10:00 - 14:00
Huntingdon PE28 OHB 10:00 - 14:00
Peterborough PE4 6HN 08:00-12:00
Peterborough PE3 6EX 09:00-13:00
Peterborough PE7 1BD 06:00 - 10:00
Huntingdon PE29 7HN 15:00 - 19:00
Huntingdon PE29 3AQ 10:00 - 16:00
St Neots PE19 1BW 11:00 - 15:00
Ely CB7 4PB 11:00 - 15:00
Cambridge CB5 8WR 11:00 - 15:00
Cambridge CB1 1PS 12:00 - 16:00
March PE15 8TP 11:00 - 15:00
St Ives PE27 5AH 11:00 - 15:00
Cambridge CB2 3ND 09:00 - 18:00
Peterborough PE3 8DN 11:00 - 15:00
Peterborough PE7 8BE 11:00 - 15:00
March PE15 9BF 09:00 - 13:00
Peterborough PE1 2PH 10:00 - 14:00
Peterborough PE1 4AU 10:00 - 14:00
Peterborough PE1 1RA 12:00 - 16:00
Ely CB7 4EY 10:00 - 14:00
Huntingdon PE28 OHB 14:00 - 18:00
Peterborough PE4 6HN 08:00-12:00
Peterborough PE3 6EX 09:00 - 13:00
Peterborough PE7 1BD 07:00-11:00
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01733 248 371
01733 567 208
01733310751
01733 554 319
01353 662 226
01480 860 282
01733322776
01733 564 144
01733 205 277

01480 458 822
01480 457 241
01480 214 208
01353 662640
01223 357 487
01223 302 576
01354 652 180
01480 461 886
01223 350 213
01733 262 555
01733 893528
01354 652 165
01733 567 208
01733310751
01733 554 319
01353 662 226
01480 860 282
01733 322776
01733 564 144
01733 205 277
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We have only provided details of pharmacies that have been commissioned to open over the
Christmas period. Other Pharmacies may choose to open and those above may choose to open for
longer hours.

For all up to date opening times, please visit the NHS Website www.nhs.uk and use the ‘Find a
Pharmacy’ tool to check on the availability of local pharmacies over the Christmas period. You can
also scan the QR code to take you directly to the webpage.

Alternatively, if you do not have access to the internet, please ask a relative or friend to check for
you.

NHS
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